CHAPTER 78.

An act to amend Section seventy-six (76) of Chapter
three hundred nine (309) of the General Laws of nine-
teen hundred one (1901), entitled "An act to appropri-
a(e money out of the internal improvement fund to aid
in building bridges and constructing roads in certain
counties of this state, and repealing certain abfrroprialions
heretofore made for the purpose of building bridges,
constructing roads and draining lands in certain counties
of this state."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section seventy-six (76) of chapter
three hundred nine (309) of the General Laws of nine-
teen hundred one ( 1 9 0 1 ) , he and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows :

"Section 76. That the sum of two hundred (200)
dollars be appropriated out of the said fund to aid in the
construction of bridges in section seventeen (17 ) and in